NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY 1969 SESSION

CHAPTER 39 HOUSE BILL 181

1	AN ACT TO AMEND G.S. 31-1 TO AUTHORIZE ANY PERSON OF SOUND MIND, AND
2	18 YEARS OF AGE OR OVER. TO MAKE A WILL.
3	
4	The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact:
5	·
6	Section 1. G. S. 31-1 is hereby amended by rewriting the Section to read as
7	follows:
8	"G.S. 31-1. Who may make will. — Any person of sound mind, and 18 years of age or over,
9	may make a will."
10	Sec. 2. All laws and clauses of laws in conflict with this Act are hereby repealed.
11	Sec. 3. This Act shall become effective July 1, 1969.
12	In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 6th day of March,
13	1969.